	04-30-2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings \Rightarrow \	102434048	'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ments or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Peregrine Remedy, Inc.         1505 Salado Drive Mountain View, CA 94043         Assignment Recorded at Reel 010777,         Frame 0860     </li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li></ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Mr. Ken Sidelinger     Internal Address: BMC Software, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: _2101 City	West Blvd.
Execution Date: 1/8/2003	City:Sta	_
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/336,424; 09/430,511  Additional numbers al	B. Patent No.(s) 6,151,707	application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Coe F. Miles	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 120.00
Internal Address: Wong, Cabello, Lutsch,	Enclosed	
Rutherford & Brucculeri, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charge	<u> </u>
Street Address: 20333 SH 249	8. Deposit account number:	80€ SE
Suite 600	501922 (149	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page i	f paying by deposit accordat)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct an	d any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Coe F. Miles

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000211 501922 04/29/2003 TOTAZ1 OL FC:8021 120.00 CH

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 09336424

> **PATENT REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0756**

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date set forth below ("Effective Date") by Peregrine Remedy, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") for the benefit of BMC Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign trademark and service marks, including the registrations and applications for registration therefor, set forth on Schedule 1 hereto ("Trademarks"), the copyrights to the works, including the registrations and applications for registration therefor, set forth on Schedule 2 hereto ("Copyrights"), the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 3 hereto, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, reexaminations, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof ("Patents"), and the domain name registrations set forth on Schedule 4 hereto ("Domain Names"),

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor makes the following assignment and agrees as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the 1. Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, and Domain Names, including without limitation the right to sue for and collect damages for infringements of same, together with the goodwill represented by such Trademarks.
- Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all necessary or desirable 2. documents, forms, or other materials to record the transfer effected by this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Intellectual Property Rights Assignment is executed by the undersigned duly authorized officer this 8th day of January, 2003.

PEREGRINE REMEDY, INC.

SV 400668 v2 (38533.0001)

)SS.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On this S day of Sanually 2003, there appeared before me Grey Green Dersonally known to we, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of energeine Systems, Inc

**DENISE LIST** Commission #1340338 Notary Public - California San Diego County

Notary Public

## Schedule 3

## **PATENTS**:

U.S. Patent No. 6,151,707

U.S. Patent Application Nos.: 09/336,424

09/430,511 09/149,539

09/149,339

09/183,952

09/149,547

09/149,536

08/975,770

RECORDED: 04/29/2003